Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Business Outreach

00956-Office of Business Outreach Mgr

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
PMO027 Prgrm Mgr-Business Outreach
SMO005 Section Mgr-Business Outreach
YAO05 Sr Admin Analyst
YCO05 Pr Admin Analyst (C)
Team Totals

Section Totals

External Affairs Conservation and Community Services

Positions
Held

00954-Office of Conservation and Community Service Section Mgr

Job Class
SMO002 Section Mgr-Customer&Comm Svcs
YAO04 Admin Analyst

Team Totals

00963-Community Partnering Program

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
YA89 Sr Public Affairs Rep

Team Totals

00972-Education Unit

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
UMO009 Unit Mgr-Education
YAO04 Admin Analyst
YAB87 Public Affairs Rep |
Team Totals

Section Totals

Feb 4, 2020

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Filtered By — External Affairs
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Total
Positions

Total
Positions

Total
Positions

Total
Positions
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Salary
490,676
172,628
214,003
128,649
155,195

1,161,151
1,161,151

Salary
214,003
112,320
326,323

Salary
163,559
125,184
288,743

Salary
654,234
202,595
105,872

95,196
1,057,896
1,672,962

DL Salary
490,676
172,628
214,003
128,649
155,195

1,161,151
1,161,151

DL Salary
214,003
112,320
326,323

DL Salary
163,559
125,184
288,743

DL Salary
654,234
202,595
105,872

95,196
1,057,896
1,672,962

2:19PM



Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report
Grouped By — Team

Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs External Affairs, Office of Manager

00836-External Affairs Administration

Job Class
TMO11 Team Mgr-Ext Affairs Bus Mgmt
VAO05 Admin Assistant Il
YAO04 Admin Analyst
YAO06 Pr Admin Analyst

Team Totals

00929-External Affairs, Office of Group Manager

Job Class

PMAO02 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations
SMO003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs
Y19 Strategic Comm&Policy Advisor
YAO04 Admin Analyst
Z16A Special Projects Manager
Z58 Group Manager-External Affairs

Team Totals

Section Totals

External Affairs Legislative Services

00005-State Legislative Services

Job Class
021 Executive Legislative Rep
022 Pr Legislative Representative
YCO04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)

Team Totals

00790-Federal Legislative Services

Job Class
021 Executive Legislative Rep
YCO04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)

Team Totals

00955-Office of Legislative Services Section Mgr

Job Class
PMAO02 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations
SMO003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs
YAO05 Sr Admin Analyst
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)
Team Totals

Section Totals

Feb 4, 2020

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Positions
Held

Filtered By — External Affairs
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Total
Positions

Total
Positions
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Positions
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Salary
168,038
87,693
224,639
150,892
631,263

Salary
202,595

245,139
112,320
238,563
280,622
1,079,239
1,710,502

Salary
220,601
182,139
128,649
531,389

Salary
212,260
128,649
340,909

Salary

214,003
128,649
1,026,698
1,369,350
2,241,648

DL Salary
168,038
87,693
224,639
150,892
631,263

DL Salary
202,595

245,139
112,320
238,563
280,622
1,079,239
1,710,502

DL Salary
220,601
182,139
128,649
531,389

DL Salary
212,260
128,649
340,909

DL Salary

214,003
128,649
1,026,698
1,369,350
2,241,648



Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Media and Communications

00926-Media Communications Services Section

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
PMO014 Prgrm Mgr-Press Office
PMO019 Prgrm Mgr-Web
PMO029 Strategic Comm Specialist
YAO04 Admin Analyst
YAO06 Pr Admin Analyst
YA89 Sr Public Affairs Rep

Team Totals

00953-Office of Media and Comm Section Mgr

Job Class
SMO004 Section Mgr-Media Services
VAQ5 Admin Assistant Il
XA64 Videographer I
XAB5 Chief Videographer

Team Totals

01109-Graphic Design Team

Job Class
TMO023 Team Mgr-Graphic Design
XA26 Graphic Technician Ill
YA37 Graphic Arts Designer
Team Totals

Section Totals

Feb 4, 2020

Filtered By — External Affairs

Positions
Held
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
9
Positions
Held
1
1
2
1
5
Positions
Held
1
2
3
6
20
3

Total
Positions
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Total
Positions
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Salary
490,676
202,595
187,170
187,170
112,320
150,892
125,184

1,456,006

Salary
214,003
87,693
198,512
125,184
625,393

Salary
163,559
218,549
372,243
754,351

2,835,750

DL Salary
490,676
202,595
187,170
187,170
112,320
150,892
125,184

1,456,006

DL Salary
214,003
87,693
198,512
125,184
625,393

DL Salary
163,559
218,549
372,243
754,351

2,835,750

2:19PM



Metropolitan Water District of Southern California

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By — Team
Version 1 — Proposed Plus One

External Affairs

00964-Customer Services

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
PMAO02 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)

Team Totals

01092-Office of Member Serv and Public Outreach Sect Mgr

Job Class
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep
SMO006 Section Mgr-MembrSvc&PubOutrch
YA88 Public Affairs Rep Il

Team Totals

01291-Inspection Trips

Job Class
VAO05 Admin Assistant Il
Y10 Inspection Trip Manager
Team Totals
Section Totals
Group Totals

Overall Totals

Feb 4, 2020

Filtered By — External Affairs

Member Services and Public Outreach Section

Positions
Held

W =

Positions
Held

W =

Positions
Held

70
70

Total
Positions

W =

Total
Positions

W =

Total
Positions

72
72

Salary
163,559
202,595
172,628
538,781

Salary
163,559
214,003
109,274
436,836

Salary
87,693
682,744
770,437
1,796,054
11,418,067
11,418,067

DL Salary
163,559
202,595
172,628
538,781

DL Salary
163,559
214,003
109,274
436,836

DL Salary
87,693
682,744
770,437
1,796,054
11,418,067
11,418,067

2:19PM



