Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By - Team

Filtered By - External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Business Outreach

00956-Office of Business Outreach Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	3	3	490,676	490,676
PM027 Prgrm Mgr-Business Outreach	1	1	172,628	172,628
SM005 Section Mgr-Business Outreach	1	1	214,003	214,003
YA05 Sr Admin Analyst	1	1	128,649	128,649
YC05 Pr Admin Analyst (C)	1	1	155,195	155,195
Team Totals	7	7	1,161,151	1,161,151
Section Totals	7	7	1,161,151	1,161,151

External Affairs Conservation and Community Services

00954-Office of Conservation and Community Service Section Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
SM002 Section Mgr-Customer&Comm Svcs	1	1	214,003	214,003
YA04 Admin Analyst	1	1	112,320	112,320
Team Totals	2	2	326,323	326,323

00963-Community Partnering Program

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	1	1	163,559	163,559
YA89 Sr Public Affairs Rep	1	1	125,184	125,184
Team Totals	2	2	288,743	288,743

00972-Education Unit

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	4	4	654,234	654,234
UM009 Unit Mgr-Education	1	1	202,595	202,595
YA04 Admin Analyst	1	1	105,872	105,872
YA87 Public Affairs Rep I	1	1	95,196	95,196
Team Totals	7	7	1,057,896	1,057,896
Section Totals	11	11	1,672,962	1,672,962

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By - Team

Filtered By - External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

External Affairs External Affairs, Office of Manager

00836-External Affairs Administration

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
TM011 Team Mgr-Ext Affairs Bus Mgmt	1	1	168,038	168,038
VA05 Admin Assistant II	1	1	87,693	87,693
YA04 Admin Analyst	2	2	224,639	224,639
YA06 Pr Admin Analyst	1	1	150,892	150,892
Team Totals	5	5	631,263	631,263

00929-External Affairs, Office of Group Manager

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
PMA02 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations	1	1	202,595	202,595
SM003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs	_	_		
Y19 Strategic Comm&Policy Advisor	1	1	245,139	245,139
YA04 Admin Analyst	1	1	112,320	112,320
Z16A Special Projects Manager	1	1	238,563	238,563
Z58 Group Manager-External Affairs	1	1	280,622	280,622
Team Totals	5	5	1,079,239	1,079,239
Section Totals	10	10	1,710,502	1,710,502

External Affairs Legislative Services

00005-State Legislative Services

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
021 Executive Legislative Rep	1	1	220,601	220,601
022 Pr Legislative Representative	1	1	182,139	182,139
YC04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)	1	1	128,649	128,649
Team Totals	3	3	531,389	531,389

00790-Federal Legislative Services

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
021 Executive Legislative Rep	_	1	212,260	212,260
YC04 Sr Admin Analyst (C)	1	1	128,649	128,649
Team Totals	1	2	340,909	340,909

00955-Office of Legislative Services Section Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
PMA02 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations	_	_		
SM003 Section Mgr-Legislative Svcs	1	1	214,003	214,003
YA05 Sr Admin Analyst	1	1	128,649	128,649
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)	6	6	1,026,698	1,026,698
Team Totals	8	8	1,369,350	1,369,350
Section Totals	12	13	2,241,648	2,241,648

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By - Team

Filtered By – External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Media and Communications

00926-Media Communications Services Section

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	3	3	490,676	490,676
PM014 Prgrm Mgr-Press Office	1	1	202,595	202,595
PM019 Prgrm Mgr-Web	1	1	187,170	187,170
PM029 Strategic Comm Specialist	1	1	187,170	187,170
YA04 Admin Analyst	1	1	112,320	112,320
YA06 Pr Admin Analyst	1	1	150,892	150,892
YA89 Sr Public Affairs Rep	1	1	125,184	125,184
Team Totals	9	9	1,456,006	1,456,006

00953-Office of Media and Comm Section Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
SM004 Section Mgr-Media Services	1	1	214,003	214,003
VA05 Admin Assistant II	1	1	87,693	87,693
XA64 Videographer II	2	2	198,512	198,512
XA65 Chief Videographer	1	1	125,184	125,184
Team Totals	5	5	625,393	625,393

01109-Graphic Design Team

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
TM023 Team Mgr-Graphic Design	1	1	163,559	163,559
XA26 Graphic Technician III	2	2	218,549	218,549
YA37 Graphic Arts Designer	3	3	372,243	372,243
Team Totals	6	6	754,351	754,351
Section Totals	20	20	2,835,750	2,835,750

Labor Summary By Job Code Report

Grouped By - Team

Filtered By - External Affairs

Version 1 – Proposed Plus One

External Affairs Member Services and Public Outreach Section

00964-Customer Services

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	1	1	163,559	163,559
PMA02 Prgrm Mgr-Community Relations	1	1	202,595	202,595
YC24 Pr Government&Region AffRep(C)	1	1	172,628	172,628
Team Totals	3	3	538,781	538,781

01092-Office of Member Serv and Public Outreach Sect Mgr

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
289 Pr Public Affairs Rep	1	1	163,559	163,559
SM006 Section Mgr-MembrSvc&PubOutrch	1	1	214,003	214,003
YA88 Public Affairs Rep II	1	1	109,274	109,274
Team Totals	3	3	486,836	486,836

01291-Inspection Trips

Job Class	Positions Held	Total Positions	Salary	DL Salary
VA05 Admin Assistant II	_	1	87,693	87,693
Y10 Inspection Trip Manager	4	4	682,744	682,744
Team Totals	4	5	770,437	770,437
Section Totals	10	11	1,796,054	1,796,054
Group Totals	70	72	11,418,067	11,418,067
Overall Totals	70	72	11,418,067	11,418,067